
MES Run for Play

Overall Place
Age 

Bracket Last Name First Name M/F Time
1 1st 12-19 Lieb David M 20:38
2 2nd 50-59 Black Ronald M 22:06
3 1st 30-39 Porton David M 22:49
4 1st 12-19 Goodie Caleb M 22:54
5 1st 50-59 Kremer Myron M 23:10
6 1st 11 under Leatherman Lauren F 23:11
7 2nd 40-49 Taylor Ruth F 23:28
8 2nd 30-39 Schnebly Mark M 24:03
9 2nd 50-59 Late Dwyane M 24:16
10 1st 50-59 Black Beverly F 24:28
11 2nd 12-19 Straits Brennan M 24:46
12 12-19 Derr Carson M 24:49
13 30-39 Vandre Michael M 24:53
14 1st 30-39 Joyce Jennifer F 25:02
15 50-59 Briscoe Tim M   25:37
16 1st 40-49 Root Derek M 25:40
17 1st 12-19 Shafer Esther F 26:13
18 2nd 30-39 Briscoe Amberly F 26:45
19 2nd 12-19 Brenengen Ava F 26:59
20 1st 20-29 Eyler Juris M 27:14

21 1st 20-29 Behnken Courtney F 27:15
22 1st U11 Bidle Trenton M 27:52
23 2nd U11 Bower Colin M 27:57
24 2nd U11 Harrison Audrey F 28:12
25 12-19 Lowery Adrienne F 28:20
26 20-29 Sweeney Dan M 28:35
27 U11 Brenengen Nathan M 28:54
28 12-19 Harrison Tyler M 29:00
29 U11 Bower Kalin F 29:01
30 U11 Tatem Abigail F 29:03
31 U11 Dutrow Grace F 29:04
32 30-39 Berg Darryl M 29:12
33 U11 Cochran Matthew M 29:39

2012 MES 5K Run to Play Results



MES Run for Play

34 1st 70 + Chaney Edward M 29:48
35 U11 Cottrell Darius M 30:01
36 50-59 Shanton John M 30:12
37 U11 Rudakevych Dominic M 30:23
38 1st 40-49 Rudakevych Barb F 30:24
39 50-59 Long Gregory M 30:26

40 12-19 Remsburg Samantha F 30:36
41 12-19 Cleverly Megan F 30:37
42 12-19 Hartman Katie F 30:37
43 U11 Averill Danny M 30:54
44 30-39 Averill Jason M 30:55
45 30-39 Shafer John M 31:05

46 U11 Gemingnani Zofia F 31:11
47 30-39 Derr Christopher M 31:18
48 U11 Wegner Claire F 31:21
49 40-49 Hart Michael M 31:36
50 U11 Hart Brett M 31:36
51 40-49 Rudakevych Dan M 31:44
52 U11 Lowery Payton F 31:49
53 U11 Shanton Aiden M 32:13
54 30-39 Flynn Kate F 32:18
55 40-49 Harris James M 32:24
56 U11 Brown Zachary M 32:28
57 U11 Pusey Emily F 32:35

58 U11 Remsburg Brigette F 32:36
59 U11 Blumenauer Megan F 32:38
60 40-49 Hixon Rich M 33:06
61 40-49 Leatherman Jen F 33:58
62 U11 Brown Aidon M 34:31

63 20-29 Lindstrom Danielle F 34:38
64 U11 Cochran John M 34:50
65 U11 Beckman Patrick M 34:54
66 50-59 Cochran Mike M 35:05
67 50-59 Conway Debra F 35:06
68 U11 Heon Leah F 35:14
69 40-49 Heon Tricia F 35:14
70 20-29 Deal Drew M 35:27
71 U11 Watts Emma F 35:27



MES Run for Play

72 20-29 Watts Megan F 35:31
73 40-49 Beckman Patsy F 35:34

74 30-39 Thomson Christy F 35:40
75 Brown Joanna F 35:47
76 50-59 Recher Gary M 35:58
77 U11 Nerona Joshua M 36:07
78 U11 Fernandez Dylan M 36:47
78 30-36 Shafer Cassie 37:05
79 30-39 Little Tara F 37:09
80 U11 Crum Bradyn Lee M 37:22
81 U11 Bidle Jayden F 37:25
82 30-35 Bidle Jessica F 37:26
83 50-59 Goodie Charlie M 37:38
84 30-39 McCollum Rhonda F 37:42

85 40-49 Fernandez Diane F 38:05
86 50-59 Winram Deb F 38:06
87 Fernandez M 38:07
88 U11 Winram Mary  F 38:14

89 U11 Fernandez Sofie F 38:14
90 30-39 Poole Laura F 38:14
91 U11 Beck Mallory F 39:07
92 30-39 Beck Karen F 39:07
93 U11 Berg Carter M 39:13
94 U11 Ranneberger Emma F 39:18
95 30-39 Love Jeff M 39:18
96 40-49 Harrison Flo F 39:39
97 30-39 Dutton Jennifer F 39:59
98 60-69 Flynn Desmond M 40:34
99 U11 Pugh Brigid F 41:02

100 50-59 Pugh James M 41:07
101 40-49 Zimmer Jeanette F 41:11
102 40-49 Gemingnani Maia F 41:53
103 30-39 Clark Rob M 42:32
104 30-39 Pusey Jennifer F 43:23
105 30-36 Heymer-Dassaro Laura F 43:33
106 50-59 Remsburg Robert M 43:40

107 U11 Soloman Charlotte F 45:01



MES Run for Play

108 30-35 Soloman Mark M 45:01

109 U11 Heimbrock Rebecca F 45:03

110 40-49 Remsburg Christine F 46:23
111 50-59 House Amy F 46:45
112 12-19 Cox Molly F 46:58
113 42 Farrel Stephanie F 47:06

114 40-49 Gemingnani Helen F 48:49
115 40-49 Peters David M 49:22
116 50-59 Cunningham Nancy F 57:35
117 U11 Peters Katerina F 52:38
118 U11 Clemmer Maddie F 53:58
119 40-49 Bryant Patrick M 54:34
120 U11 Myers Allison F 54:34

121 U11 Heimbrock Sophia F 54:38

122 U8 Nerona Jacob M 56:45
123 30-39 Nerona Angel F 56:46
124 U11 Myers Dean M 58:19
125 50-59 Myers Brad M 58:20
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MES Run for Play



 

Overall Place
Age 

Bracket Last Name First Name M/F Time

1 1st 12-19 Lieb David M 20:38
2 2nd* 50-59 Black Ronald M 22:06

6 1st 11 under Leatherman Lauren F 23:11
24 2nd 11 under Harrison Audrey F 28:12
29 11 under Bower Kalin F 29:01
30 11 under Tatem Abigail F 29:03
31 11 under Dutrow Grace F 29:04
46 11 under Gemingnani Zofia F 31:11
48 11 under Wegner Claire F 31:21
52 11 under Lowery Payton F 31:49
57 11 under Pusey Emily F 32:35
58 11 under Remsburg Brigette F 32:36
59 11 under Blumenauer Megan F 32:38
68 11 under Heon Leah F 35:14
71 11 under Watts Emma F 35:27
81 11 under Bidle Jayden F 37:25
88 11 under Winram Mary  F 38:14
89 11 under Fernandez Sofie F 38:14
91 11 under Beck Mallory F 39:07
94 11 under Ranneberger Emma F 39:18
99 11 under Pugh Brigid F 41:02

107 11 under Soloman Charlotte F 45:01
109 11 under Heimbrock Rebecca F 45:03

117 11 under Peters Katerina F 52:38

118 11 under Clemmer Maddie F 53:58
120 11 under Myers Allison F 54:34
121 11 under Heimbrock Sophia F 54:38
22 1st 11 under Bidle Trenton M 27:52
23 2nd 11 under Bower Colin M 27:57
27 11 under Brenengen Nathan M 28:54
33 11 under Cochran Matthew M 29:39

2012 MES 5K Run to Play Results

Overall Winners

11 and Under



 
35 11 under Cottrell Darius M 30:01
37 11 under Rudakevych Dominic M 30:23
43 11 under Averill Danny M 30:54
50 11 under Hart Brett M 31:36
53 11 under Shanton Aiden M 32:13
56 11 under Brown Zachary M 32:28
62 11 under Brown Aidon M 34:31
64 11 under Cochran John M 34:50
65 11 under Beckman Patrick M 34:54
77 11 under Nerona Joshua M 36:07
78 11 under Fernandez Dylan M 36:47

80 11 under Crum Bradyn Lee M 37:22
93 11 under Berg Carter M 39:13

124 11 under Myers Dean M 58:19
122 11 under Nerona Jacob M 56:45

17 1st 12-19 Shafer Esther F 26:13
19 2nd 12-19 Brenengen Ava F 26:59
25 12-19 Lowery Adrienne F 28:20
40 12-19 Remsburg Samantha F 30:36

41 12-19 Cleverly Megan F 30:37

42 12-19 Hartman Katie F 30:37

112 12-19 Cox Molly F 46:58
1 1st * 12-19 Lieb David M 20:38
4 1st 12-19 Goodie Caleb M 22:54
11 2nd 12-19 Straits Brennan M 24:46
12 12-19 Derr Carson M 24:49
28 12-19 Harrison Tyler M 29:00

21 1st 20-29 Behnken Courtney F 27:15
63 2nd 20-29 Lindstrom Danielle F 34:38

72 20-29 Watts Megan F 35:31
20 1st 20-29 Eyler Juris M 27:14
26 2nd 20-29 Sweeney Dan M 28:35
70 20-29 Deal Drew M 35:27

Ages 12 - 19

Ages 30 - 39

Ages 20 - 29



 
14 1st 30-39 Joyce Jennifer F 25:02
18 2nd 30-39 Briscoe Amberly F 26:45
54 30-39 Flynn Kate F 32:18
74 30-39 Thomson Christy F 35:40
79 30-39 Little Tara F 37:09
82 30-39 Bidle Jessica F 37:26
84 30-39 McCollum Rhonda F 37:42
90 30-39 Poole Laura F 38:14
92 30-39 Beck Karen F 39:07
97 30-39 Dutton Jennifer F 39:59

104 30-39 Pusey Jennifer F 43:23

105 30-39 Heymer-Dassaro Laura F 43:33

123 30-39 Nerona Angel F 56:46

78 30-39 Shafer Cassie F 37:05
3 1st 30-39 Porton David M 22:49
8 2nd 30-39 Schnebly Mark M 24:03
13 30-39 Vandre Michael M 24:53
32 30-39 Berg Darryl M 29:12
44 30-39 Averill Jason M 30:55
45 30-39 Shafer John M 31:05
47 30-39 Derr Christopher M 31:18
95 30-39 Love Jeff M 39:18

103 30-39 Clark Rob M 42:32
108 30-39 Soloman Mark M 45:01

7 1st 40-49 Taylor Ruth F 23:28

38 2nd 40-49 Rudakevych Barb F 30:24
61 40-49 Leatherman Jen F 33:58
69 40-49 Heon Tricia F 35:14
73 40-49 Beckman Patsy F 35:34
85 40-49 Fernandez Diane F 38:05
96 40-49 Harrison Flo F 39:39

101 40-49 Zimmer Jeanette F 41:11
102 40-49 Gemingnani Maia F 41:53
110 40-49 Remsburg Christine F 46:23
113 40-49 Farrel Stephanie F 47:06
114 40-49 Gemingnani Helen F 48:49

Ages 40 - 49



 
16 1st 40-49 Root Derek M 25:40
49 2nd 40-49 Hart Michael M 31:36
51 40-49 Rudakevych Dan M 31:44
55 40-49 Harris James M 32:24
60 40-49 Hixon Rich M 33:06

115 40-49 Peters David M 49:22
119 40-49 Bryant Patrick M 54:34

10 1st 50-59 Black Beverly F 24:28
67 50-59 Conway Debra F 35:06
86 50-59 Winram Deb F 38:06

111 50-59 House Amy F 46:45
116 50-59 Cunningham Nancy F 57:35
2 1st* 50-59 Black Ronald M 22:06
5 1st 50-59 Kremer Myron M 23:10
9 2nd 50-59 Late Dwyane M 24:16
15 50-59 Briscoe Tim M 25.37
36 50-59 Shanton John M 30:12
39 50-59 Long Gregory M 30:26
66 50-59 Cochran Mike M 35:05
76 50-59 Recher Gary M 35:58
83 50-59 Goodie Charlie M 37:38
98 60-69 Flynn Desmond M 40:34

100 50-59 Pugh James M 41:07
106 50-59 Remsburg Robert M 43:40
125 50-59 Myers Brad M 58:20

98 60-69 Flynn Desmond M 40:34

34 1st 70 + Chaney Edward M 29:48

75 Brown Joanna F 35:47

87 Fernandez 38:07

Middletown Elementary Run to Play 5K May 12, 2012

Ages 70 +

*Denotes Overall Winners

Ages 50 - 59

Ages 60 - 69
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